AMERICAN MEDICAL STUDENT ASSOCIATION HOUSE OF DELEGATES 2016 RESOLUTION: C1

INTRODUCED BY:	Michael Sparks, International Trustee; Deborah V. Hall MD, National President; Joshua Weinstock, Vice President for Internal Affairs; Stefanie Smith, Premedical Trustee; Rita Kuwahara, Vice President for Leadership Development; Perry Tsai, Vice President for Programming Development; Kelly Thibert, National President-Elect
SCHOOL:	Ross University School of Medicine; University of Connecticut School of Medicine; Cooper Medical School of Rowan University; University of Missouri; University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill School of Medicine; University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill School of Medicine; Nova Southeastern University College of Osteopathic Medicine
SUBJECT:	International Membership
ТҮРЕ:	Resolution of Constitution & Bylaws

WHEREAS eligibility for International Medical Student status is currently defined by the Constitution and Bylaws as requiring a listing in the International Medical Education Directory, and;

WHEREAS the International Medical Education Directory was closed as of 2015 and replaced by the World Directory of
Medical Schools.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Constitution and Bylaws, Article III, be amended to read:

9 International Medical Student

10 Available to all American and foreign students who are in training at foreign medical institutions listed in the International

11 Medical Education Directory (IMED) of the Educational Commission for Foreign Medical Graduates (ECFMG) World

12 Directory of Medical Schools maintained by the World Federation for Medical Education and the Foundation for

13 Advancement of International Medical Education and Research.

14

1

2 3

15

16 Fiscal note: None